


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
OWNER: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE						Alba's Excavating  1440 Forsell Road Grandview, WA 98930		Industrial Construction of WA, LLC  84609 North Yakima River Drive West Richland, WA 99353		New X Inc.  19916 Old Owen Road #7 Monroe, WA 98272	
PROJECT: FRANKLIN COURT WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS											
HLA PROJECT NO.: 21187											
BID OPENING DATE: SEPTEMBER 1, 2022											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 9,090.32	\$ 9,090.32	\$ 61,710.00	\$ 61,710.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,674.54	\$ 8,674.54	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	200	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 60.26	\$ 12,052.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	100	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 95.41	\$ 9,541.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64-28S	115	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 21,505.00	\$ 294.77	\$ 33,898.55	\$ 266.00	\$ 30,590.00
7	Shoring or Extra Excavation	780	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,600.00
8	Select Backfill, as Directed	230	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 63.07	\$ 14,506.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,650.00
9	____ Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	760	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 83.58	\$ 63,520.80	\$ 87.21	\$ 66,279.60	\$ 106.00	\$ 80,560.00
10	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	20	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 148.60	\$ 2,972.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
11	Gate Valve 8 In.	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,757.69	\$ 5,515.38	\$ 2,070.81	\$ 4,141.62	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
12	Butterfly Valve 10 In.	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,478.81	\$ 8,957.62	\$ 2,284.42	\$ 4,568.84	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 5,971.59	\$ 5,971.59	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
14	Bollard	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 2,356.00	\$ 1,052.99	\$ 4,211.96	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 7,371.00	\$ 2,962.47	\$ 8,887.41	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	12	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 29,484.00	\$ 3,194.34	\$ 38,332.08	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 39,600.00
17	Casing Pipe, in Place 16 In. Diam	20	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 205.41	\$ 4,108.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	Sodded Lawn Repair	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	Cement Conc. Sidewalk, 4-Inch Thick	20	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 371.99	\$ 7,439.80	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00
21	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,167.34	\$ 3,167.34	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Bid Subtotal</b>					<b>\$ 257,190.00</b>		\$ 227,619.80		\$ 258,142.95		\$ 325,710.00
<b>8.2% Sales Tax</b>					<b>\$ 21,089.58</b>		\$ 18,664.82		\$ 21,167.72		\$ 26,708.22
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 278,279.58</b>		<b>\$ 246,284.62</b>		\$ 279,310.67		\$ 352,418.22



BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
OWNER: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE PROJECT: FRANKLIN COURT WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS HLA PROJECT NO.: 21187 BID OPENING DATE: SEPTEMBER 1, 2022					Alba's Excavating  1440 Forsell Road Grandview, WA 98930		Industrial Construction of WA, LLC  84609 North Yakima River Drive West Richland, WA 99353		New X Inc.  19916 Old Owen Road #7 Monroe, WA 98272		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
<p>Competitive bids were opened September 1, 2022. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Alba's Excavating.</p> <p><i>Stephanie H</i> Project Engineer</p> <p>9/1/2022 Date</p> 						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
						Selland Construction, Inc		\$ 383,028.00			
						Columbia River Plumbing & Mech LLC		\$ 470,070.57			
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					